		Doc	ket No.: P-27,658
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATEN	S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔻	▼	<u> </u>	. . .
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alexander WOLF Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🖾 No		of receiving party(ies): miwerke K.H. Bädje GmbH & Co. KG
3. Nature of conveyance:			······································
5] Merger		st-Deger-Strasse 9,
Security Agreement	Change of Name	<u>D-31167 Bockenem GI</u>	ERMANY
Other Correction on Notice of Re	cordation	City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 15 March 2004	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/808,862	Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s	, ,
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	•	6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved:
Name: Gary A. Hecht		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 2600 Aramark To	wer	Enclosed - Any e.	xcess or insufficiency should be ad to deposit account
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1101 Market Street		8. Deposit account num	ber:
		<u>Form PTO 2038 attac</u>	hed
City: Philadelphia Sta	te: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19107</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page If paying by deposit account)
9 Statement and elegature	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. 	llef, the foregoing informs	ation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true copy
Gary A. Hecht	pony	Thur	Novemnber 8, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover sh	Signature eet, attachments, and docur	
	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	PATENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
700129444
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450. Refer VAC 153 54 FRAME: 0903

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Docket No.: P-27,658
	1-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
Am P 10-355 (Mooned) P (10-355 (Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	09827
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	
. Name of conveying party(ies): Alexander WOLF	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alexander WOLF	Name: Meteor Gummiwerke K.H. Bädge GmbH & Co. KC
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(las)	<u>-</u> 58 5
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: Ernst-Deger-Strasse 9,
📋 Security Agreement 🛛 🔲 Change of Name	D-31167 Bockenem GERMANY
• Other	_ City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>15 March 2004</u>	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>15 March 2004</u> B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D, r d(cht No.(3)
03/29/2004 SSITHIB1 00000023 10808862	
01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	
Additional numbers at	│ ttached? □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF DALLY ID WHOM COLLEGADORUGIUS	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gary A. Hecht</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gary A. Hecht</u>	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gary A. Hecht</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gary A. Hecht</u> Internal Address: <u>2600 Aramark Tower</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gary A. Hecht</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gary A. Hecht</u> Internal Address: <u>2600 Aramark Tower</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gary A. Hecht</u> Internal Address: <u>2600 Aramark Tower</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary A. Hecht Internal Address: 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-5425
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gary A. Hecht</u> Internal Address: <u>2600 Aramark Tower</u> Street Address: <u>1101 Market Street</u> City: <u>Philadelphia</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19107</u> DO NO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-5425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary A. Hecht Internal Address: 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107 DO NG 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-5425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary A. Hecht Internal Address: 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107 Do No 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforod for the original document. Market Street	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-5425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary A. Hecht Internal Address: 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Gary A. Hecht	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-5425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 24, 2004
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary A. Hecht Internal Address: 2600 Aramark Tower Street Address: 1101 Market Street City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107 Do No 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforod for the original document. Market Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-5425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 24, 2004 Signature
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gary A. Hecht</u> Internal Address: <u>2600 Aramark Tower</u> Street Address: <u>1101 Market Street</u> City: <u>Philadelphia</u> State: <u>PA</u> <u>ZIP: 19107</u> DO NO 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.</i> <u>Gary A. Hecht</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including cover</u> <u>Mell documents to be recorded</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-5425 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 24, 2004 Signature

PATENT REEL: 015351 FRAME: 0904

2271/82 US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I, Alexander WOLF, a citizen of Germany

and residing at Hauptstrasse 25, D-31085 Everode, Germany, hereinafter called "Assignor", have invented new and useful improvements in

Sealing strip

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America claiming the priority of February 13, 2004 of Germany Utility Model Application No. 20 2004 002 241.9, the said U.S. application having been executed by me on the

15th day of Morich 2004 and

WHEREAS Meteor Gummiwerke K.H. Bädje GmbH & Co. KG, having its principal place of business at Ernst-Deger-Strasse 9, D-31167 Bockenem, Germany,

hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained;

1

÷.,

🖉 006/011

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (U.S.\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patents to the said Assignee in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

I further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that I, my executors, and administrators will execute and deliver to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said Assignee to enable the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to file applications for the said improvements and invention in the United States of America and that may be necessary to vest in the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent Office.

AND I further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that I, my executors, and administrators will at any time, upon request, communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to me or to me executors and administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

2

. . --_

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of March 2004

Alexander i

(Alexander WOLF)

In the presence of:

(Christiane KNAPP)

Blicha mistice -

(Christine POLICHA)